naturally254 take the form of telecommunications networks, logistic corridors, roads, railroads, ports, 
and pipelines, as well as optical fibre and satellite networks. These interconnected China with its main 
strategic markets and trade partners, through land and sea lanes of communications (SLOC). One 
hundred and thirty-eight (138) countries, most of them developing nations in need of investment, 
were willing to receive help in the form of Chinese finance to upgrade their scarce infrastructures. 

According to Parepa255, China had learnt the lessons of the Opium War. The BRI placed China in the